notified by the NHB are available on your Company’s website 
and in company’s records.

Your Company has strived to be compliant with the above 
and pre-existing provisions.

Your company has been levied penalty by NHB vide its letter 
NHB (ND)/DOS/Sup/6654/2020 dated 19 October, 2020 of  
` 7,45,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty Five Thousand only) 
+GST@18%, regarding non-compliance of Paragraph 2 (1)
(zc)(ii) of Housing Finance Companies (NHB) Directions, 
2010, read with Policy Circular 55 in 148 cases and NHB(ND)/
DRS/Policy Circular No. 75/2016-17 dated 1 July , 2016 in 
one case, which was duly paid by the company.